Rule 2.29

Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 ] 1 6 B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Company number

ICP Europe Publishing Plc 03773144

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 4594 of 2004

{full name of court}

{a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and P R Boyle J C Sallabank
address{es) of Harrisons Harrisons
administrator(s) 4 St Giles Court Southampton Street

Southampton Street Reading

Reading Berkshire

RG1 2QL RG1 2QL

attach a copy of:-

*Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs;

applicable *the-statemeni{s}-of concurrence;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

A
A

Signed
Joint Administrators
Dated <4 {§{bv
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact P R Boyle
information in the box opposite but if Harrisons

you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

SATCRUYGPW 0435
COMPANIES HOUSE 28104

4 St Giles Court
Southampton Street

Reading
RG1 2QL

0118 951 0798
DX Number DX Exchange

| when you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number

ICP Europe Publishing Plc 03773144

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice 4594 of 2004

Statement as to the affairs of

ICP Europe Publishing Plc
4 St Giles Court
Southampton Street
Reading

Berkshire RG1 2QL

on the 15 July 2004, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 15 July 2004 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full Name ANDRLEW ™ ME 1L

nww »w

Dated ®C1 i O (}‘




ICP Europe Publishing Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2004

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value
Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge: None None
Assets subject to floating charge: None None
Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank and in Hand {after payment of July salaries) 63,799.30 63,799.30
Debtors 96,526.00 72,565.77
Physical assets (NBV), goodwill 9,298.00 1,000.00
Shares Nil 5,000.00
Stock & WIP Nil 1.00
Goodwill 384,365.05 21,999.00
Domain Names Nil 5,000.00
Database Nil 1.00
IPR Nil 2,000.00
Trade Names Nil 5,000.00
Contracts INil 999.00
Prepayments 11,341,73 Nil
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 177,365.07

Signatur R@&qul Muﬁ pate (OG iy O 4-
J -




ICP Europe Publishing Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2004

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from Page A) 177,365.07
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees 32,709.71
144,655.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 144,855.36
Debts secured by floating charges
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 144,655.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 144,655.36

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Loanholder — Springboard PLC

Loanholder — B2Equity #1

Trade creditors

Employees

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

504,431.03
504,431.03
59,8568.52
65,121.54

Nil

(1,133,942.12)

(989,286.76)

(763,439.70)

(1,752,726.46)

/\ -
Signatu \)\J‘r\@@ %’ \Q)-F’(/\} Date C*Cf . Oq"




00T Ucisian

aineubig

Go'o AHE £187 '2IUSHI0A 1S9, 'SPBIT YJ0IDJBDS "BuR Bur ‘poopy wopuey AapleO O IA 000Y
000 IdE EZOA VAUSHICA YHON HI0A ‘YBnoIoqIig ‘aueT soeg ‘siscd pio sl uolfaN A LONY
oo 408 LMS 'U0puoT ‘(g 1eld) SUapIes) mo|SuQ 5 IBN Y IN  OONY
000 1%/ 23 'uopuon Jeans JayInd ze [EPUIM M HIAN oord
GL9sLeL JNE LTS UOPUDT ‘PEIUUNY] 'BNUany AJUIAEM YIS Lpp Bnogay Lom3
L0'¥Z9'0 ES¥ LLAS ‘UOPUOT ‘Basislieq ‘aAli( Sajepn JO 8dUld 96 pleps Bluuy Sy poA3a
SOEET'V MYe 9/AN ‘uopuoT 'afenod $sIms 'susplen) aleplagy iz SaudA qoy I 10A3
26'98.°s Mdl LYH ‘X0S3|pPIK 'DI0WIURLS ‘SUBPIBD) |[BUINg € Rayep Aed I L]
8870’ 492 $HD ‘AsuNnsg ‘ucpsincy ‘peoy uoybug #5 alemal YJA 0013
€Logl'LL Nro LiX0 109pI0 Ho01smoy ‘peay sbejugpp ‘ashoH pieudid U0}Sald uow|S JI 1043
S6'26Z'6 g0/ 211y “ARung 'wosdg 1SINH S)00000AA 66 'UTIIeYD) sdiud sy cod3
ZeTror'elL IdE £20A WOA “UBnoloqIg “sue sorg 's180d PO uoldsN LoLed N DON3T
BOOLEY Nv# 211 ‘Asung ‘wosdy ‘peoy obpug smaypew ueq Jny 1OWS
6V'6L6'C 430 90N 'X9SIIPRIN ‘PIOJUIBID ISBAL BNUBAY UCRHIUM +9S5 ulpe veg W O0W3
L8258 gk LEX3 'uoaad YUcy ‘sideisileg Iousalyn ‘peoY ME) 62 ey eww3 sy 00M3
EGYOLEL 189/ 03 'ucpuot Jeang Jaying Ze lepuir LI gor3
00049 Wb 9AAS TUDPUDT ‘USRS SUDSIEY "SUDISUBLU PIBYYIINYD 4L JIRIGWIN JUABT S 00a3
€0 LEY' YOS gH/ £ 'SpaoT 1eaNS Bpnepy ‘esnoH uoiXes o|lg preogbuuds 008D
7R'6E5'S XNZ N 103 'UopuoT ‘WoqiopH Zk L ‘a1enbg ssnoylaiean £ wodaaleladwneN  00ND
00908 DEE L AD ASSUIAND 'Hod J8jad 1S 188NS MBN OZ ‘vt ¥08 Od ‘Pi1 ASausons) so91sni] SIqIC uosuag HoMLIBN LOHD
16T5T'8 avL WN1LOT 'uopua ‘peay |(8MseD (g ‘9snaH snySUoASg SUBNCO0Y PRIOLIEYD LIS LOISBUD] 00X
aco TIE 9L3S 'Uopue ‘PROY MAN BuYIRUIoY ‘sieisT Buipel) Aaspuowieg gL payw Auedwo) B |1laue A sauep 0oro
00’0 IS ZLNG “x8ssng 1sepn ‘Buiguopy ‘esnoH aBpug uoiBuiung 'e2iasg ASUSAIOSY| ¥ JUAWLISIONT anueAsy pueu| Z010
£E'e0l H3 1 OVH "xas3PRIR “AR|gwaps 'peCy Jsjemabpug ‘esnoy uopady paywi (1) wang Wbisul 101D
YOI8E'EL S35 S 'PIojeS '90e|d SUBWIBS] g ‘9snoH aBpug Aluu) ‘eany Leya 19deun sNuUBAay PUE[U] Q01D
000 Syy v ‘Joodiaal] Hooq suesny) ool 151 ‘suoneladcy Asusajosu) 9s10x3 P SWOSND WH  DOHD
G585 YHO 9L ‘2JIUSBYD ‘RIOISINWY "BUBT Alhu(] ‘SJAqUEYD) USNY SSaUISNY JlBAl JO WNI04 3yl 004D
8£'6¢ T LON “weyBuipon eang Aouoig eze Xpussy  g030
8€'6¢C HIE 19y ‘Buipesy ‘peoy Anglio4 'asnoy sibisuz uapedoq uswabeuey upsis paiwy suciEsuNWWGCY) sifioug Ka=le}
£L°6G1" Ndg 13 ‘uopuo ‘aueTyoug | psjwiyjeudses 0030
Ge6ch XIS 157 'Spsa ‘MOIpEDH BUL /|| 4BIyseD J8Iyd eyl ¥ia  00a0
8L'EEET drg EXI ‘seUAsY volIN ‘518 %08 C d ssa@IM g 9I0RD 000D
£0°LEY' P0G Aasier L1BIjBH 1S 12848 IIAURID) 2T pajwi] ZoN Amnb3 zg 1082
Gesec'y SHE +AD ‘MUBA0D B SSEUISNY POOMISSAL "OSN0H DOOMISSA Q0/AWIWIDY) JO J8quieyD ystug 8yl 00gaD
05'295'02 sioulEd [BydeD wooy  OovD
3 SSOIpPY awieN Aoy
siolpaun Auedwon - g
aid Bulysiiang-edoing do|
| ebed suosiieH pO0Z/B0/EL




Bunejol seuuz gg

00' UCISISA

alneubig

$8159'99}°1L
3 SSaIppy sweN Aay
sioyparg Auedwod - g
old Buysiignd edon3 4o
SUoSLIBH ¥00¢/60/EL

Z abed




ainjeubig

000°01 ADNYY ‘slied 8005, ‘) SIC0uBIS 8Ny 09 predid-uameT 398 £0TH
625°6 31€ £TWD ‘SHeH 'PICJUOIS sdoysig ‘peoy LOPUOT 'UNBD Puels| § aMOTTgIN 20TH
oeg'e ONG 0SS ‘X985 'BaG UO JI0ISSAA 'Bnuany |epadus 2t ‘¢ jeld pugliAaTH SN LOTH
294 ANF SMN UOPUCT *BAQIS) ‘9ZIS|9E 'SUDISUBN JOUBW OZ veBiue 001H
5897 ZHS Z11M ‘Aoung ‘sawey |, U0 UojepA ‘pECY Playfe ‘Lnos UopAoy €2 DSMOSED S S 00MH
z89°0Le 19/ 23 'uopuo 1834s 19D g8 [Bpuir 148 LOMH
9£g'e WIE £0M 'SHBH ‘usalny Aa|X0u)) ‘usas) aY] 'asNoH uopsH Aemeuer g 0OrH
ZLe's T TIAl ‘28)S3YDUBK JO3I1g UMDIg "UNOD Saller 15 pejiuy sesuiWoN TH  LOHH
005'0€ YITYYLSNY ‘SZTOZ SOIBM UINOS MBN "BI4elooM ‘96 Xod Od 'pauwr sBuipjoH ndiey HNColeH DM S QOHH
000'S 35/ BLdN Juame ‘HodmaN 'PRoY YDINUSLIYD HO ‘PEOY |IBMWC) £ fBlED M VI E0DH
0SL'et YHB BZS7] 'SP ‘UOISUSIN 1885 UL MmOy Aueqly g D NV SN Z09H
05z°191 YHO 6251 'Spes ‘Uoisusiy '1asns uep| ‘moy Aueqly Z usao W to9H
£00°288 HSE 9MS ‘uopuoT 'suspies ybersuey 'Unod weybuluny + HeqIS QAN OGOH
00529 7€ WESD3 UoPUOT 19248 Lunyouad oL ‘161 x0g Od pejiwI] SeauWoN YUl £04H
6856 NYO 01AA VOpUOT ‘uoiBuIsuSy YUDN ‘peoy AglUEg || uoiBujwal4 SN 204H
GLL'0L NY9 J1OM 'UOpUCT ‘SUSPIED) WNOWBPIY Lo Aquad ra 10dH
685'6 JNZ LIW 4215820y '9S0|D 8udY | ucieas W I 004H
£E8'0eE HZ BXS *21ysayd ‘Moisw(ipg ‘eue yBnoH ‘Wied iIH S$3a0pped SpEMDI WOJIA LOTH
685'5 dHS LNN ‘uoidweyyuon ‘uopBuigy 19945 JuUL 1omoT ZZ 1 suea3 wa  003H
052'1LE H1Z LS 'PRIJAUS ‘U319 WIET JoUIDald UBUNa PojwIT $8SUWON vId  ZOQH
194 1106 OLMS uopuoT ‘peoy ubnoioquls L0 'S 1Bl B8MECQ VS LOGH
1868'F NDY PAAS ‘UOPUOT 'peoy sAaiyer L1 ‘ensuosiep Jaddn uasoned LIW 00CH
00F'vZ Nv. 6XS ‘aiysey) ‘eBp3 Aspusply ‘peCY PIUYIaeg ‘Bung syl Bleinw 1IN S0DH
00516 Splie|s| ubua Ysiug 'BIOHO] ‘UMO ] PROY G2 LE X0 Od '8A(J JUCIEBIEAA '90B|d BADUSL) JOO0|4 IS 2ld |euoneuBlu| sesudiajul uounjue)) SOOH
00501 HAE 99 '2AussyD 'Hodiom S AeIwoy mopaUieH ‘uLe | molayieH quoa WS FOOH
ziS'8L HOE 9IS 2ySAYD "HodI0)G ABILIOY MOPaLIEH ‘WIE 4 mOPaYiEH qqe3 d VN E0OH
000'2ZeL H3S LNl ‘uel Jo a|s ‘selBnaq ‘peoy 1984 ‘9snop suubsiad palui Jappe]  Z00H
196'F NV6 ¢3S ‘uopuoT ‘PROY ABMUHON 92 PIOMID D SN LOOH
2161 S0G (13 ‘UCPUOT UOIAET ‘PEOH HIOA 8 wissed H - 000H
000'0L "9 711H ‘Aelng 193IAg JSaA SUSPIES) SJOOUBLUPOOAA # jeg Y rdwn 908H
Lot G2 BXO DIYSPIOIXO ‘DBY | ‘9qUIos)S04 ‘peay uopuo ‘sefiepon egqeln) g Ang 4 sogH
519'% 102 X0 SIUSPIOXO ‘SLWEY | 'BquIcoIso  ‘peoy uopuo 'sabenoD aqalo § ANgy SN oM
00C'08 av. 68 ‘aauseyD ‘abp3 Aepeply ‘peey uoRRIBUOD ‘S3I9RD SNUM Aaleg g vIN oM
£08'048'Z Aasia ‘19IsH 1S 18908 DIAURID) 72 paywi] zoN Aunb3 zg ZoaH
£08'9.8'C Rasiar silaH 1S 18R4S BlIAuBID T2 paywi) LoN Aunbaza  LoaM
294 BAN 'PEOY SUYOD) 1S ‘PeCy uoiBulldp *asnoH umAog €2 olfeg SsW 00aH
GZO'GL NYS LN "191SBUoUB 'ReOY PICIXO t1-g "8SN0KH J8jed Joo|d IS| aaueuld sje10tic) WOy LOYH
000'085'L NYS LA 18ISBUIUB 18805 PIOIXD +1-Z '8SNOH J2lad 1o i8] WUBWISTAU| DIEMYOS LI0DY  DOWH
siapjoyaieys - O
old Buiysiiand adoing 4o
L abed sUOSIIBH $002/60/EL




alnjeubig

£EE'R0T NYSG 645 ‘a4Uysayd ‘MO|SW|IA ‘asnoH uilllg L2 'Sejqels syt uolzdwa] |1 Y 4| Z0lH
LGE'8E IS LML “x@s3|ppiy uojBuipps ] 'PeOY SPRLIUIA IS ¥T Jojker yIw LO1H
1867 M9 GLMS ‘ucpuo ‘Asuing ‘peoy 1equie) ezL ‘Zield icqiel O s 00JH
Lez2'l9L'e gHZ ZS1 'Spo9T) 'Jesilg Spne 'asnoH LoIXeg 3|d preogbunds  90SH
000°19 ary vAA "UOpUQT *adeus ] playyIESH “adB)d 1SINYUOAST 6 ‘g ield uosdwis WO 1N S08H
£96'F X' EFHW ‘2IISPIOIpag ‘BulRlaION ‘LUOISIBIY ‘BS0[D ayoIquad adoyuels o HOSH
(231 GHE NLOM ‘UDPUOT ‘138.13g Sewser 1839y ¢ U004 puz SRPMS DM €0SH
194 100 948 ‘WeH “uoiBuidi ‘peCY ISINYBISIUD £LL sdieYS NS Z0SH
589°¢ NAz LLAS ‘Besiajieg "peoyY S10WLD)eT g2 '8SN0H UOSUsA8lS €2 uosdwes | s 10SH
L86'F $30 X1OM ‘uopuoT ‘aienbg uojBuiuip 9 Bumes LN 00SH
000'0Z 0 OAA 'UOPUOT ‘PEOY YSIRWI] L1 PIRY NTJN  ZOWH
000'19 S3F GLS 'SAUSHIOA UINOS ‘BLoyMED 'Aesa SUBINT IS OF UBRY W S LOUH
00g'6L aas BXS ‘RUYSIUD ‘MO[SWIIM ‘BUBT SWIOLIMEH 92 '9(2pyo0ig SSOdH SN 00YH
GgE'GL 44 ENG ‘oacH ‘proy weybuisiea Z 'g ield wolbuenD WO SN 00DH
000‘zt 776 SLOA ‘UBnologieag |aasng UORNH ‘SsnoH Jouepy BAIIBH 9 4 SN YOdH
519 NAL 2dd ‘24usedveT ‘uoisald 'UOSY ‘adeld Yueg v Neld¥Y ASN B0dH
820°€9 aas 61LAS 'uopuoT ‘aBe|iiA UOPaIGWIA ‘PECY 1SISESUET 91 ¥eld 3 WIA BOdH
00e'8L 116 £10A ‘UBnoiogieog *jaosng UOINH ‘$SN0OH Jouey fealdlad W SN 20dH
00L'2¥ 176 £LOA "UBnoIoGIeas ‘|pasng UORNH 'aSnal Joue leaiad W SIW 90dH
0oz'z1L HHG g1S ‘pu3 suinog ‘peoy pu3 salod ‘ebepon afp [eARAd S SN G0dH
009'9g AVl GLMS ‘uopuc] ‘Aauing 'pecy Weys|ad e/g [BAldIad g 1L 8 N t0dH
999'6¢€ 71 LI ‘UBI Jo 315| ‘se|fincg jeang jouyuy L2 poHWIT BOUBUIY BY99d  £0gH
TL9L Nro 1L LXO 100010 ‘eyoismoy ‘ebelueps 'asncH pieyosio ugsald S I Z0sH
L86'% 836 6MS 'UOPUOT ‘pROY WELRUEIS 00} TBld 10014 pUntuD 20104 S s LOdH
6181 N¥Z 8LLM “Aaung 'wosdz ‘sue yeyp ‘asnoH ajebisem 'g1eld Ud rsiv  00dH
GOE'LEL AHE ¥157 ‘spaan ‘Younless ‘auen Bui ‘poops wopuey ABpRO DI LOOH
000'0LL'L Aasuiancy ‘pod 18194 15 '18801S ulep oF Aasulens) sasisni) sI90  00OH
GOS'ZLL TdE £2TOA "2AUsH0A HUON ‘UBnoloq)g ‘suet 3oeg ‘s1sod PO suL uolAeN s £ONH
000'0LS TdE £ZOA "aUUsHI0A HHON ‘YBnosoqg ‘sueq 3oeq *sisod piO 8yl uolkanN QN ZONH
oov've DY6 S8 '2aysyieq ‘Bepbuiuung ‘prOY JoUd ANgsuasnyd UHUON S g1 LONH
Ly1'ioL J0E LMS 'UOPUCT ‘SUSpIeD) MO|SUQ &§ I8N YW OONH
981'v0L YR HZOM ‘UOpUOT ‘18848 |[BUdong -2 PoYWIT AAST LBWILIBW BOISNY  SOWH
000°04 MdZ PN ‘uoour] ‘pesy ebpugeoeig ‘peoy sbueis v Ul 4 SIN SOWH
000's NS 6177 ‘UAIRISBId ‘PROY JUBUCIS) 9 SSON WIN  PONH
000°0¢ YHE $L10 ‘uaplowpo) ‘ofebpAn 'aoeus Ui £ UOHIN D IW SOWH
000'zeL Pd8 LAD “fesusang Inames 15 uojeg & dweyd wed o payw] sBUIPICH QW ZOWH
GeE'GL A¥E 0LMS '2IYSOYD ‘MaIpUY 1S WEMNCW "BUBT 8|epuaslc) ‘8SNCH W4 pUSpoosi SIZUDMOBI NI LOWH
£05'0g AP 6AM ‘alld ‘Uaas i3 YBINgswWe[Ip ' 9SNoYIe0US PIO By L PIRVOdON ¥ [N OOWH
siopjoysIeys - o
i Buysignd adoing 4o
Z ofed suoslueH Y00¢/60/€1




sumeubig

Z2e6'ZSL'G1 Buelo] ssug 19
SLe've ZNZ 8MS '8Bp3 Aspeply ‘suen Asneq ‘eBpo yBlapieg psiodez WIN 00ZH
00t've ANVTIIY) ‘g - Ul "AEnD sjuByaId Ueinex uosdwis Gag HIRBY VI 00XH
985'26 ANE §13S 'Uopuo ‘prayYUNp ‘anuaAy AoUBrBM RS B 0N Z0MH
L86'v G5 LLAS "UopU0T ‘eastajieq "sau( SRIRM JO 80Uld a6 preM Y SW LOMH
6856 gS5F LIS 'UOpUCT 'Basianeg ‘anlic] SaeA) §O 9dulid 6 DIEAA TSI QOAAH
- sispjoyaleys -
2d Buiysiigng adoing 4oy
¢ obed SUOSLLIBH r00c/80/E L




Rule 2.29

Statement of Affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

ICP Europe Publishing Plc

Company Number

03773144

In the

High Court of Justice

Court case number

4594 of 2004

Statement as to the affairs of

ICP Europe Publishing Plc
4 8t Giles Court
Southampton Street
Reading

Berkshire RG1 2Q1.

on the 15 July 2004, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at 15 July 2004 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full Name

Signed

Dated




ICP Eurcpe Publishing Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2604

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value
Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge: None None
Assets subject to floating charge: Nene None
Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank and in Hand (after payment of July salaries) 63,799.30 63,799.30
Debtors 96,596.00 7256577
Physical assets (NBV), goodwill 9,298.00 1,000.00
Shares Nit 5,000.00
Stock & WIP Nit 1.00
Goodwill 384,365.05 21,999.00
Domain Names Nil 5,000.00
Database Ni} 1.00
IPR Nil 2,000.00
Trade Names Nil 5,000.00
Contracts Nil $999.00
Prepayments 11,341,73 Nil
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 177,365.07

g




ICP Europe Publishing Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2004

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from Page A) 177,365.07
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees 32,709.71
144,655.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 144,655.36
Debts secured by floating charges
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after flioating charges 144,655.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 144 655.36
Unsecured non-preferential ciaims
Loanholder - Springboard PLC 504,431.03
Loanholder — B2Equity #1 504,431.03
Trade creditors 59,858.52
Employees 65,121.54
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) Nil
{(1,133,942.12)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (989,286.76)
Issued and called up capital (763,438.70)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {1,752,726.46)

=

Signature W

3M




002 Uoisiap

aineublg

o AHE PLS7 "2 lI0,) 1S8AA SpaaT] 'Youisiedg ‘eue] Bul ‘poops wicpuey AOMBO T DN 000
000 1dE CTOA "asHIOA YUON oA ‘yBnoing)g "sue ¥oeg ‘sisod PIO JUL uolioN QN LONY
ooe HOE LM UoPUOT £ 1B13) SUBpIES MDISUD 65 PN ¥ W GONY
Goo 1892 23 'uopuoT 1sadlg 1BNInD Z¢ [EPUI M 14N ooryd
SLeLl'EL JNE LIS 'UCPUOT ‘PeDYUNN ‘SnUDAY ASUSASAA a5 Jayupa Bnog . 1om3
20'P29°9 A5Y LLAS 'UopuOT 'Basiajeq 'aal( SI[BAA JO 80Ulld 96 PIBAA DIUUY SN DOM3
So'eeT'y IYE 9AAN “UOpUOT *aBERLD $SIMG ‘SUBpIeD AUepIadY /T saUoA QU I L0A3
zg'98.'s Mdl JYH X9SDIPPI ‘SJOWURIS ‘SUFPIEG j|ouIng £ Rauep Aey J e
S8'gZo't a9z S '‘Aaung ‘uopsinoD ‘pecy uoyybug s aemasy vy 0ol3
£1'091°'11 Mo L LX0O ‘100010 H00i1smoy ‘peoy abejuess 'asnoH pleyal uojsald UowIs 10d3
56°262'6 SAL gL1Y “ABuNG 'wosd3 8Ny B100poopA GG UOBYD sdiliyg rsw - 0od3
Z9ror'ElL TdE £Z0A WO A ‘UBnolog|ig ‘sue xoeq ‘sisod pIo uglfan Usueq Jy [ E!
60°0LE'Y NY¥ 211 ‘Aeung 'wosdg ‘peoy ebpug g smaupe ueqg J\ (NE
BV BL6'T J30 98N "YOS9INPIN ‘PIOILSIIL) ISSAN ANUAAY LOTHUM $OS ulpEW UEQAW  GOW3
zLgzs'e 9+ LEXT 'uoAB(] Upap ‘eldelsuseq ‘JousayD) ‘PROY ME} GZ QNSY BLIWT S| 0oH3
zover'el 184 2353 'voploT 18alg YN0 28 fepuir 14 fora
00'0.G YHT OMS 'UOPUGT ‘'Usal) SUOSIRd 'sUISUBLL PIRYYINYD L1 lladqung suABr S| 00a3
SO’ LEP'POS HH/ 2S5 ‘spea] 1994g ePNEy 9SNaH uoXeS 0)d pleoghuldg Q05D
ZRBES'E XNZ N1LD3 ‘UopucT ‘Wogol 2| "aIenbg aSnOYISIBAA £ woo paljessdwien 00OND
00°'908 Oge L AD ASSUIBNG ‘B0 1913d 1S 195 MIN 07 ‘PP x0d Od ‘DI Asauiang saasnit SiqIo uoSUag HoMUIBY LOMD
LG'TGE'R Av.Z WLD3 'uopuan ‘peoy ||BmSos) 09 'BsNoH anysuons( SIMRIUNODY PalapeyD uWg uojsBu  0oMD
oo e 913 'WCPUOT ‘PROY MBN SUIYIBUIY ‘elelsT Buipes) Aospucwuiag gl pajwi Auedwon ¥ pale A sauor 0orD
000 ISP ZLNG 'X9SSNg 159 ‘Buiypopn ‘asnoH 96pug ucyBuiung ‘eonas ASUBAICSU| R JUSLIBDIoIUT BNUBASY PuBju| 2012
£E'e0lL H3L OWH "*osappip ‘Aaiguiap ‘peoy 191emabplg ‘asnoy uodedyy palw (N w8 wbisug Lato
PO LBEEL SOS W ‘PItyES ‘BaB|d SUBWIER(] 7 ‘9snoH oBpug Ajuu] ‘eoly peysp ledeyn DNusABY pueu| Dol
000 Sy 271 ‘loodian oo sueant 100|318 ‘suonelad) Aousasu| 9sI0xg ¥ SWOS?) NH GOHD
S5°65¢ YHY LY ‘24IySaLD) 'PIOJSINUY aueT Anig ‘s1aqueyn usny SSQUISNY 9)BAlId jO wnicq 8yl 004D
862 11 1ON ‘weyBumpon 19ang Asualg eze Xpuss3  Z030
88°6T HIrE 19Y ‘Buipesy ‘peoy Anquod ‘asnod sibseua ‘wellprdaq juawabeuey 1paid Patiw] suopesunwiwo? sifiaug 1030
€L8G1) Nd9 13 'uopuoT aueoug 3 pojwIjeuAses (03D
Seecl XrG 1§77 'spsadT) ‘moIpesH @) /11 UsIUSe] ey eyl Yig 000D
8.°€EET dl'G £MIN 'SBUASY UoIIY ‘GLE X089 O d SsePRlM g @IqeD 0000
E0'LEYPOS ABsiop UBal 1S JOONS BIALBIT 2 paywr) zon Aynb3zg 108D
GTGOZ'F SHE PAD ‘AUBADD "YIBd SSSUISNG POOMISOAA “9SN0KH POOMSIAN T 80IBWILIOYD JO JAqWeYD yspig ayl 0090
0529502 sioupeg Euden w0y O0VD
3 ssaippy awen A9y
- si0)paip Auedwio) - g-
g Buysliang. adomnz 491
| ebed suosiuey ¥00¢/60/1




00'Z UOISIBA

aimeubig

+8°1G9'08E L Bulejo) samuy Gp
3 ssaJppy aweN Aoy
‘siopain Auedios - g
- 9id Buiysiang sdoinz 40|
suasieH ¥0GC/6a/E1




sunjeubig

000°0l ZONYHA ‘siied 80052 ‘L Seoueld any Og prestgruemeT I E0TH
8856 1€ £ZWD 'SUBH ‘pIoJuoIS sdoysig ‘PecH UopuoT 'UNGD pues| § amoT G JW ZOH
9eR'e ONB 0SS 'x8583 ‘B9S U0 JIDISOAN "ONUBAY [2Uad| [t 'S jeld pueifoTHSN  LOTH
294 aNp EAN "UCPUOT| ‘9ACIE) '82iSi8g ‘SUCISUB JOUB OZ uebBlue rJp 00TH
5897 ZHS Z1.4Y ‘A25ng ‘sewey| uc Uo)eps ‘PROY PISIABY ‘HNOD UCPADY £2 r{smosely S s Q0MH
Zeg'ole 192 73 'utpuc |eang 18yIND Z¢ BPUIr 1IN LOTH
9eR'e VIE CCAA 'SUBH ‘Usugy ABIX0D) “U9aIs) ay) 'esNOH uopaHy Aemeuer g W 00rH
F45: 93 g 2N WPISayUE 98NS UMOSE PN0D) SBWET 15 PaNWIT $a3UIWON TH LOHH
oos‘ce VITYHLSNY ‘SZ0Z SOIEM UINOS MBN 'BIUBI00A 'g6 %08 Od ‘Pajwi sBuipion ndiey UNoolBH DM SN 00HH
000's S5 8LdN Wemg ‘podman ‘PEOY LRINYSISUYD JO ‘PECY [[BMUIDD £F ABIED MV IN  £0DH
QsL'ey YHO 6287 'SPa97 ‘UDISUB 19341S IR ‘MOY AuBgly 2 usaI WY S Z0DH
05Z't9lL YHO 6ZS7 'SP2a 'UojSUa 198.S U ‘Mo Aueqyy Z usaID JIN LOOH
£00°LES HSE 9MS 'uopuot ‘suapieg) ybeauey ‘unod weybulny ¢ vaqu 4N 00SH
00529 €18 WEDT 'UOPUOT 8BNS Ynyaued ¢ ‘L8l X08 Od pajiUI] SHBUILON Hueld  £04H
639°6 N9 0L UCPUGT ‘uoiBuisuy| YUoN 'peoy Aqueg |1 uojlSulwsld SIN g04H
sti'as NY9 31044 ‘Uopuo ‘suapseg wnowbplyg 1oL Aqued riw L0dH
685'6 INZ LW 19159420y ‘9800 8oy | uctess W co4H
£EE'0EE HZ XS ‘alysay) ‘Mmoistuiay ‘aue YBnop wued tiH syoopped spempg WOUN LOTH
685°6 dHS LNN ‘uoidwenypon ‘uopBuigy 1eang Yyl JemoT 221 SuBAg YW 0O3H
0se'Le HTZ 1S ‘ployeys ‘ussis Wieg jounaid Welunod paywi] sesuoN ¥id  ZOOH
L94 NQ6 0VAS ‘uopuo ‘peoy ybnoeguid L0L ' 1eid ameQVv s LOCH
186'% N9 FAAS ‘UOpUOT ‘pROY SABIar /| ‘epaucsiew teddn usioreq 1IN 0O0aH
00¥'+Z NvL 60S "alysayD ‘abp3 Aspeply 'peod pRYYIRRY "BIUING &y L BRIV IIN 90DH
005°16 spugys| uiblip usnHug ‘BIOUOL "UMO | PBOY GALE X0F Od ‘SALQ) JUOILBIBAL ‘808|4 BASUAC) JAD|H PIE Il [euoleusSlu| SsUdIoUT ucUMUB  GOOH
00S'0L HAE 9IS "elsayD HOdHI0IS “ASIIIOY MOPSUIEH "UWLIES MOpBUIEH GO WS +ODH
zig'eL HAE 9HS anysey) ‘Hodi0iS AsliLicy MOUBYIEH ‘WiBS MOLBYlEH que0 d VN E0DH
000'zZZL HIS LI ‘uep 10 3151 ‘seBnog ‘proY j9ad ‘esnoH auubalad pajiui JappeD  200H
186'F N6 SIS 'UCPUOT ‘pEOY ABMUNON §Z PIOMID DSW  LOOH
8L8'L 90 013 ‘UCPUCT "UD)AST ‘peoy HIoA 8 wisseD H  000H
000'0L dro 11y ‘Aeung 19ayiq 1O 'SUSPIES) SJ0OUBLLPOOAN ¥ nalg v riw acgH
SL9'y 102 BX0O SIYSPIONC ‘SlUBL| ‘BquioDisad ‘pecy uopuaT ‘sefenon ageio ¢ Ang 4 W 50dH
slo'y QL BXO BISPIOXO "ALUBY | ‘BYUIONSC ‘PROY UOPuoT ‘$8BeN0D 29919 § AngyMsW  pOBH
005°0e avL 6518 'BuseyD "ehipd Aapapiy ‘pecy uoyalbuos 's31qeg) Sl Asle@ g vJIN  gogH
£08'9.8°C Aasiar UBIaH 18 8BNS AlIIALAID T2 pajir goN Aunba zd  goaH
£08'9/8'2 AosIa IB1IBH IS 19U IIAULID ZT paiwly yoN Aunbazd  LogH
294 BN ‘PEOY SUYeD) 15 ‘proy uciBulliaps ‘@SnoH utlicg £2 ofeg S SIN 00BH
SZ9'GL NWS LI ‘i8)sayauely ‘peoy pIOO F1-2 ‘9SNoH 18194 J00|d 15| B0UBUIH 8jesodion) L0y L0WH
000°0es"L NYS LA J8jsayouepy 188418 pIOIXO F1-2 ‘9SNoH J&sd JOo|H 15) JUSLLISSAUL DIBMYOS LI0DY 00vH
slapjoysieys -9
-21d Buiysiignd edein3 g9
| abed SUOSLIEH ¥00c/60/E L




ainjeubig

£6£'002 NVS 8MS "@1ysayD ‘MO[SWIA "BSNOH Ull|ig /Z ‘SI98IS aul vojsidwal (YN ZOLH
ISE'8E HI'6 LLAAL '*8saippiy ‘uolBuippat "peoy Spayiuin 1S v lo)ie] ¥ N LOLH
186V MID SIS 'uspuoT ‘Aaund ‘pecy Jequed ezl 'z 1eld JoqEeL DS 00LH
[Rra¥ie]Ard aH/ 257 ‘spes 18ans apnepy ‘asnoH UoIXeg 9ld pJecqBuudg 90SH
000°L9 P #AA 'UOPUCT ‘Bdela ] plalyieaH ‘edgld Isinyuoaad 6 gy 1eld uosdwis WO N S0SH
L86'% X0 SPMIW ‘BIIYSpIOjpag ‘BuIBIBIoN ‘UDISIB '950[D) olquisd ¢ adoyuels Dy HOSH
Ti9°2 gHE MDA ‘HOPUOT 19901 SaWer JealD) F¢ 100[d puzg SlPIS OSW E0SH
18 700 918 Wey “unBudio ‘pecy JSINYRSIUD €L L adieUS NS  ZOSH
joseielrd NAz 1 LAAS ‘Boslaneyq ‘peEON SI0WUDIET 82 '9SN0OH UOSUBABIS £7 vosdwesg ¥ sy L0SH
L88'F S30 X1 DM UopuoT ‘alenkg uoyBuluiam 9 Bumsg £ 00SH
000'0z 7d0 8 "UORUOT PEOY YSIBWD L PBE NN Z0dH
000°L9 $3F G2 S "BUYSHICA LINOS ‘Buioymer “Aep SUSINT IS O ueAd IN [ SN LOYH
002'6. aas BXS ‘aAysayD ‘MOISWIA BuBT SopmeY g2 'alepiocig SS0HY Y SN 00MWH
See'sl 44t €N ‘BA0H ‘peay weybuisiem g ‘g 1eld uciBuenD WO SN 00DH
0002t T8 £LOA 'UBnologquess |gasng uoynH ‘esnoH Jouepy B4 9d S WOdH
gig'y NQI 2y ‘auysesue] ‘uasald ‘uojysy ‘adeld jueg $z NeldvY ASW 60dH
2.0'c9 Qas 61mg ‘uopuon ‘sbej|ip uops|gWIA ‘pROY Je)sesuE gl held 3 W AW 80dH
00E']1 T8 £LOA ‘YBROIOQEIS *[@9SNE uoynH 'asneH JOUBW IBAIIBd d $SIN 20dH
a0L'ZY T16 SLOA "UBNOIOQIRIS [80SNE UOYNH ‘9SNOH JouBW leasiad WSIN 90adH
002z *HG 8715 'pug suinog ‘peoy pul salon ‘ebenod 9k lendldd S S S0dH
009'ee AYL SLMS ‘uopuoT Aauing ‘peoy weys|ed eLe eanpd g LY $0dH
999'6€ 1L LINI ‘UB JO 85| ‘selBnog 19ans 1oyuY 42 pANWIT SoUBU B4988  BOdH
Tl L Aro 1 LXO oI '9301smoy ‘sbejuess ‘asncy preyu0 ucjsald S JA 20dH
186y 836 6MS "UOpUDT PROY WELRURID (0| je|d J00l4 punolD #3004 S SN L0dH
6LL'6L NYZ GLLY ‘Aoung ‘wosd3 ‘sue yieyD ‘esnoy ayebisen ‘g 1eid sdiud rsW 00<H
Gog'igl AHE $157 ‘'spes 'Yoioieos ‘aue Bu)q 'poop Wwopuey Aaer DI LOOH
000°0LL'L ABSLUBNG L0 J9tad 1§ 19818 URlW 0Z Aoswieno sag)snil SI00 000K
00S'2ZLE TdE EZOA ‘2IysHIo A LpoN ‘ubnosogyg ‘sueT yoeg '$150d PIO @UL uciAeN sy £ONH
000°01L5 1dE £ZOA "BuYsHoA UpoN ‘uBnosogug ‘suer yoeq 'sisod PIO S4L uoikeN QN ZONH
oo¥'ve DU6 §18 ‘alysyieg 'sjepbuiuung ‘proY Joud ANgsuoany WIONS g4M  LONH
FA4 A7) JOE LMS “UOPUDT 'SUSPIBD MOJSUD §6 FBNVIN  OONH
991401 W18 HZOM 'UOPUOT jasis |lewang 2 PalUIT ARST UBLILISY S0ISNA GOWH
0000} MdZ PN FUj0oUT YiesH aBpugedelg ‘peoy slueis pL HouorW 4 S 1N SOWH
000's NG 6177 'UAIEISBIG “PROY WEBUOID) #9 SSON W4 POWH
00008 WHE #1710 ‘uspicwpo] ‘sbebpi 'aceua] usic UoHIA DA E0WH
000°ZZL Pd6 LAD 'ABsuians) UnoIAeS 1§ uoleq aud 'dweyD msd 97 paywi sBuipion 9'aW ZoWH
GE'GL AYP OLMS ‘8iIysey) ‘Malpuy 1S WRINoY 'SuUeT S|Epuasis) ‘asnoH Wie4 puspoop alZuasoely AN LOWH
009'0E AYF 8AM ‘9414 ‘usasT 3113 yBIngswEIIA ‘SSN0YIacYOS PIO BYL pleuodan v 1AW 00WH
_ sisploysleys - D
914 Buysiigng-adoing 4oy
g obed suostieH ¥00Z/60/€ |




simeubig

226'268'G1 Bujjejo) seuug 19
SL9'vT ZN£ 6)15 eBp3 Asysply ‘sueT Aeneq ‘eBpo ubiepeo nslodeZ WIN - 00ZH
oct've ANYTIYI ‘g - ungng ‘Aenp siueyolsly siaex vosdwis cag BIAeY YIN  COXH
9EC'LS ANE $L3S ‘UCPUOT ‘Prayun 'snuany ASUSABM B8G JOMIA AN ZOMH
186'% 5% | LMS 'UOPUCT ‘BISI9HEG "BALQ SBIBA JO B0ULG 06 PIEAM Y SN LOMH
6856 957 L1MS ‘UOPUCT| ‘B8SIoNEE "9ALQ SBIEA JO B0UN 06 PEEM I SN QOAMH
_ siepjoyaleys - D
- 9|¢ Bulysiigng adoin3 4o
¢ abed SUOSLLIEH FOQZ/60/EL




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
ICP Europe Publishing Plc 03773144

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 4594 of 2004

Statement as to the affairs of

ICP Eurape Publishing Pic
4 St Giles Court
Southampton Street
Reading

Berkshire RG1 2QL

on the 15 July 2004, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 15 July 2004 the date that the company entered
administration.

FulName CH@ISToPHER Tonn OAkcly

Dated 209 46a




ICP Europe Publishing Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2004

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value
Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge: None None
Assets subject to floating charge: None None
Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank and in Hand (after payment of July salaries) 63,799.30 63,799.30
Debtors 96,596.00 7256577
Physical assets (NBV), goodwill 9,298.00 1,000.00
Shares Nil 5,000.00
Stock & WIP Nil 1.00
Goodwill 384,365.05 21,999.00
Domain Names Nil 5,000.00
Database Nil 1.00
IPR Nil 2,000.00
Trade Names Nil 5,000.00
Contracts Nil 8489.00
Prepayments 11,341,73 Nil
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 177,365.07

Signature % Lﬂ Date U2 109 [ ASISEE
V4




ICP Europe Publishing Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2004

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from Page A) 177,365.07
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Empioyees 32,709.71
144,655.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 144,655.36
Debts secured by floating charges
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 144,655.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 144, 655.36

Unsecured non-preferential claims
Loanholder — Springboard PLC
Loanholder — B2ZEquity #1

Trade creditors

Employees

Estimated deficiency after fioating charge where applicable (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

504,431.03
504,431.03
59,958 52
65,121.54

Nil

{1,133,942.12)

{989,286.76)

(763,439.70)

(1,752,726.46)

Signature Date ‘
— _ C2:09! 200
e



00'Z UIsIoA

aineufis

000 AHE £157 'QUYSHIO A 159p8 'SPO8T ‘Yoloieag ‘auen Bur ‘poopA Wopuey fapeO F DN 000Y
000 1dE ETOA "2NUSHIOA YUON HIeA ‘UBnolog|ig ‘auey yoeq 'sisod plo syl UOKSN Q4N LONY
000 408 LMS 'uopuoT (g 18|4) SUBPIED MO|SUQ) GG 19N V4N 00NY
000 18/ 23 'vopuon ‘|esis JayInD zg [BpUIr M AN oord
SLazL'eL 3MNE 5138 ‘UOpPUDT 'PESYUNN ‘Bnuday ABUSARA VS sBuipa Bnogua Loaa
20429'8 Sy | LMS ‘UopUOT ‘easleneg ‘aAl(] SS|ep JO 0uld 96 PIEp BIUUY S 00AAT
S98EC'y MYE 9N 'UOpUOT ‘eBenos SSIMS ‘suspleq) alepiaqy /2 SOUAA QO 4 10A3
26'98L'S Mdl ZVH ‘X388|ppiy ‘8lOWUE;S *SUSPIED) jlBwng ¢ Asyep fed s oo
S8'eze'e 882 §HD 'Aaung ‘uops|nog 'peocy uolBug g aemal VN gola
£L0aL'LL Nre LLIXO 1e2piQ “ooismoy ‘peay abeyuepy, 'ssnoH pieyo UQisald UoWIS JW 10d3
562626 $0Z L1 ‘AauNng ‘wosd3 ‘1SINH 8)02pOOM SS ‘uoplayD sdiliud r sy ood3
Zovar'el IdE €TCA Mo A “ubBnoloqg|ig ‘sue yoeg 'sisod pPIO uclAsN useQ N OON3
60°9L6'Y N¥¥ £1L1) “Aoung ‘wosd3 ‘peoy sbpug 5 smoypew ueq Lon3
6¥'626'C 470 96N "X9SBIPPIN PIOJUSIID) |SIAN SNUBAY UORIUM 1OS uiey uegay oW
z4'825'e T9F LEXZ ‘UoAag UUoN ‘Bidejsueq IousAIYD ‘pecy ME) SE 2lpay eWWI SN 0CM3
Ak 21 253 192 223 ‘uopuo 19ans JalIny Ze lepuir | J 0or3
00°0LG Yt 9MS ‘UOPUOT ‘USBIE) SUDSIEY 'SUDISUBLL PRYYINYD 7} [eiqung sufer s 003
£0'LEP'F0S aHZ. 287 ‘spaaT 18anS BpNE ‘9SNOH uoIXeS o4 preogbunds  ppso
Z9'BES'S XNZ N1D3 ‘ucpuoT ‘wog|oH gt ‘aienbg asncwaieps wooeapesaduieN  QOND
00°908 OEE LAD ABSUING U0g 1818d )5 ‘198115 MeN OZ ‘v XCH Od 'PIT ASowens soaisn) siqu0 ucsuag HomuRBIy OO
18zge's aVE WLDT 'UopUaT ‘peay (lamsS00 gg "SSNOoH edlisueraq SJUBIURCIZY PBISHEBYD YIS UOISBUY  agMD
000 1€ 913§ 'uopuoT ‘proy men suliayloy ‘elelsE Buipes ;. Asspuounag gl PajwI] Avedwo) g j[oLEA SBUOT  QOPD
000 3S¥ ZING X3ssng 1sap ‘Buiypopy ‘esnoH abpug uoBuing ‘eoiueg Asusajosy| B JUENT = e anusAsy pue|u| 201D
€880l HI OVH "xesappiy fejquispy 'peoy Jejemebpug ‘asnoH ucpad)y papwi {XN) 128.1Q WBIsu| LoID
¥a'/8e'gL SAS £ PIojeS "aDBld SUBLLES] 7 'BSnoH aBpug Al ‘esny peups jadeyn anueAsy pugu) Dol
000 DV 127 '10odiaan Ho0Q susany Joojd 151 ‘suonessdg Aousaosu) 28si0%3 P SWOISND WH - QoHD
§5'66e YHO 9LYAA ‘BIIYSBUD ‘PIO3SINUY ‘BueT Alniq ‘slagueyD upjsny sseulsng alealld Jo wnio4 eyl 004D
8g'8z Tt LON ‘weyBumon 19ens ASua)s eze xpussy  Zo3d
9562 Hre L9d ‘Buipesy ‘peoy Angiod ‘esnod sibisug ‘wawpedag jusiuaBeusyy 1pain pawy suonesunwruoy sibisug 103D
EL6GL') Nd9 13 ‘uopuoT ‘aueT youg | pajlwnjeudses 0030
§2621 XIS 1S '5p997 'MoIpesH BuL 21 L JAINSED JIyD By L Y13  00CD
8LEEE'E 4rg €W ‘sauday vl ‘518 X0g O d SSSBIA 9 DIGED Q0D
£0°Leb' 05 Aasiap 18118} 15 1ReNS BRI 2T paye) gopy Aunb3 zg 1082
TS99z SHE PAD “AUBn0D sied S$UISNG POOMISEAY ‘BSN0H PCOMISIMA ¥ a2Isuwos Jo Jsqeyd ysnug syl 0080
06'296'02 siaUped lepden Wooy oD
3 ssaIppy awieN. Aoy
s10)ipau)-Auedwon - g
ol Buysigng adoing 491
| obey SuosLIeH y00Z/60/E1




002 UoIsIan

aineubls

PELSO'00LL Buelo] saugy g

. 3 o : . ssaippy aweN Aay

sioupain Auedwo) - g
o)d Bulystgnd edonz 421

Z afieg suosiueH ¥00Z/60/€1




ainjeubis

000°0l JONTH ‘slieq 800s/ *| SloouRl4 SNy 09 piedig-puaane 3 Uy €0
6896 3TE £ZWD ‘SHAH ‘PIOJHOIS $dOYSIg ‘PROY UOPUGT ‘UNOD PUBIS) § aMo1 g Z0TH
geg'e ONS 0SS '%8ss3 ‘e85 UO JAJSaAA ‘anuany [2uadw) b ‘¢ 18id Ucm_>w|_ H SW 101H
204 SNY EMN "UOPUDT ‘BACID) '9ZISIDY ‘suojsue Jouep 02 uebiueray  00H
$89'T ZHS 211X ‘Aeung ‘sawey ) uo uolep ‘peoy plately 'Hnog uopAoy £ shosesy S s 00¥H
Z69'01E 182 23 "uopuo R4S IAMD T fepur I LOrH
ocg's VIE £AM 'SUBH ‘ueaic) A3x01]) ‘USaNs) B '8SN0H UORSH Aesmeuer g 00rH
zZig'l ArZ TN I9ISBUDUBYY 19R1S UMOIg 'UNoY SBWEr 1S PaNWIT SSSUIWONTH  LOHH
005'0g Yvd 1SNV 'SZ0Z S3(BM UINOS MaN ‘BIUBICOM 96 X0 Od 'Peyws sBuipjoy ndie unodjeHq DM S 00HH
000's $S2 6LdN UMD ‘LCOMIN ‘PECY UNUSLYD J(3 "PROY [[BMWOD) £ foleD P WIN  E0DH
0GL'eR YHY 6257 '8p8s7 'udjsusiy Jeallg uep Moy Auediy 2 Ussig Wv SN 209H
062'Lot WHY 6257 '$PO3T ‘UOISUBIN 1881G UIBW ‘MOH Auedly 2 ussigy | Iy LOSH
£00'2ES HSE 9MS ‘ucpuo ‘suapies yBejauey "unod WeyBuiung ¢ QIS aIN 009H
005'29 g7 WEDT ‘ucpuoT 198§ Yaunysued g1 ‘L6L xog Od PEULIT SSBUILON Huely £0d4H
BES'6 NV 0L ‘UopuoT ‘uciBuisuay Yuop 'peoy Aqueg L uobuiweld SN Z0dH
SL2'9L NY9 J1LOA ‘UcpucT “susplesy Junowbpry 1oL Aquad rip 1OdH
685’6 ANZ LW ISiseyoay ‘eso|D anay | uolea N JW 004H
coptoee HIZ 63 ‘2auysays ‘mojswiips 'sue ybnoy ‘uwied |(H syoocpped SpleMp3 W O 4N LO3H
6855 dHS INN ‘uoidweyyuoN ‘uopBuigy ‘Jeeng yuyl Jemo ZZ1 SUBAI VW 003H
osz'Le H1Z 1S ‘PISaUS ‘U9als) LBE JoUIDald UIBIUNOS PN SoaUILION ¥ 200H
29l NQ6 DLAMS ‘uopuaT ‘peoy ybnosoguid 201 “G 1eld SME v S 100dH
186'P NO9 PMS 'UCpuCT| 'pROY SAsUSl 2| ‘syeuosiely Jaddn uasored LJN 00aM
00552 N2 BXS ‘a1ysays ‘'obp3 Aspapiy ‘pecy pryLnssg ‘guny ay) Blesowian  900H
00518 spue|si uiBilA Ysug ‘BlOHC] ‘UMC ] PEOY G/ LE X0g8 Od 'SALQ JUCIHSIEAN ‘SOB|4 BABUSC) 100} PIg Sld [BUOlBUIRIU| sasudiaug uounuan  SpoH
00501 HAE 9IS ‘SdIYSBUD "HOHIG “AB|IUCY MOUBLIRH ‘ULIEH MOUBUIEH qaod WSW  $0OH
zi8'81 HOE XS SUSBYD ‘WOCHO0IS 'AB(WOY MOPBBH ‘Wie 4 mOPBYIEH qUED dVIN  €0OH
000'ZZL H3S LA ‘ven jo 81| ‘sejbnoq ‘peoy |9 ‘esnoH auuboiog PeIWN BpPPED  Z00H
186'F NV GIS 'UCPUCT ‘pEOY ABMULION 92 PICRHID O S 10OH
218l D0S 013 'UOPLOT utike 'pEEY WIOA 88 wisse) H - 000H
000°0L dl'g #1131 ‘A81ng 198)Ag 1SOA "SUBNIED) SIOOUBLUPDOA BAIE VMW 909H
CLo'v Q4 BXQ BNYSPIOIXY) By | ‘SquIOdSd ‘peoy Lopuo 'sebepon egein g Ang 4JA sogH
519 1AL 6X0 SIUSPIOJXD 'DWERY L ‘SqLIodSCd ‘PROY Uspuo ‘sebenod sgeio ¢ AngyMsW  p0gH
005’08 QVL 6XS ‘ayseyD ‘ebp3 Aalieply ‘PEOY UOKBIBUOS ‘SIIGED UM fojleg Qv aN  €£09H
£08'0/8'2 Assiap \i8112H 1S ‘98NS 8jjluels 22 panuwar] ZoN Aunb3 zg c0gH
£09'0/8'Z Aagiol “J91PH 1S 199N1S B|IAUBIS) 77 popunt LoN Aynb3 zg  LOgH
19! ZMN ‘PEOY SUYDD 1S ‘PRoyY uciBulljaay ‘ssnoH uojiog €2 sfeg s 008H
GZ29'GL NVS LA 18153U2UBK 'pPeOY PICIX0 ¥1-2 'asnoH Jajad 00|14 ISL aouzul aielodion wody LO%H
0o0'0Es' L NYS LA I8ISSUDURY 020G PICIXD ¥ -2 '8SNOH 18184 40014 151 JUSLIISaAU| DIEMJOS UIODY DOVH
sJopjoyaseys - O
old Bulysyand adoin3 4oj
| abed suoslLeH P002/60/EL




ainjeufiig

£E8'802 NS 6YS BIUSIUD "MOISWIA 'SSNCH Ulllg L2 "SRI9.IS 8YL uojeidws | Y 4 €01H
LGE'RE Hr6 | AL '%esa|ppipy ‘uoiBuippa | ‘PeGY SPIIUIM IS g H0JAE L o W IOLH
L8967 M39 GLMS ‘ucpuoT "Aauing ‘peoy lfeque ez ‘g jelJd wodeL oSN 00iH
Le2'291°C GHZ 257 'spedT '19ans SPNEY| ‘9SN0L UDIXes 2| pieogBunds goSH
000°'19 ary ¥ 'UOPUOT ‘90BLIB |, Plalyiesy ‘aoe|d Isinyuona(d 6 '8f 184 uosdwig N O I GOSH
L86'F X0 EFMIN ‘BIIUSPICIPag "SUIBIRION ‘UOISIEN '8S0|D axaIquied ¥ edoyuels DIN  HOSH
253 AHE NLOA “UOPUDT ‘98NS SBLURT 1BRIS) ¢ “100|4 pug SPIUS DIN £OSH
192 “1G0 9ug Judy ‘uc)BuidiQ ‘PROY ISINYBRSIUD €11 adieyg NsW  ZosH
Geg'e NAZ L LANS ‘Basialeg ‘peoy siowydie gz 'SSN0H LUOSUBASIS €F uosdweg y s LOSH
196'F $30 X1 DA4 ‘ucpuo 1enbg uoyBuiwiim 9 Bumas LW 00SH
000'02 <0 9 'UOPUCT 'PROY USIBWIY LL PEY NN ZOYH
00019 S3F GLS "BIYSHOA LYNOG ‘BUIoUIMED ‘KEM SUSINT IS OF ueAy WIS LOXH
00g'6L aas BT ‘AYSAYD "MOSW]IAY *BUET SLIOUMEH 82 'a[epyo0tg SS0H Y SIN 00UH
58e's1 sS4t €Ng ‘enoH ‘pecy weybuisiep Z *9 1eld uoibuiien W O SN 0ODH
000'zy TI6 £LOA 'UbnooqIens ‘[998ng UOHNH 'B8SN0H JOoue BARIRd 84 SIN WOdH
GLOY NAL 2dd ‘2JIYseaue] ‘uojsald ‘uoiysy ‘ade|d Jueg vz neld v A S 60dH
8L0'€9 aas 61Mg ‘uopuoT ‘sbeyia LopIquIM ‘PEOY J8jsedueT gl WeldIWIN  50dH
00’ 716 £LOA 'UBnosogiesg '|assng UCRNH ‘8sNoH Jouejy [BAIDIBd o SSIN - Z0dH
Q0L°2y 718 SLOA ‘YBnosogIens ‘[Rosng UORNH ‘asnNoH Jouepy [BADIBL A SIN 90dH
Qoz'et HHS 2718 ‘pug suncg ‘peoy pul sauo) ‘sbepnod aAs jeaousd s s S0dH
oog'ge AYL SLAMS 'uopuoT 'Aeuind ‘prOY Weys|ed e/g eAdad g LH N FOdH
99968 g74 LINI ‘uep jo 28| ‘szifnoQ '18ang oY /Z palu] aDUBUIY BY3Bd  £0dH
[41: ¥ Nro LLXO 109pIa ‘@xolsmoy ‘abgjuepn asnoH pieysi0 uo)sald SIN Z0dH
186'F 36 6/S 'UOPLOT 'PECY WBYRID 00 ‘1Bl J00I] Punoig Wolod SN LOdH
6161 NY. §11 “feung ‘wosd3 ‘eue yley) ‘esnoH siebisan ‘g 1eld sdijiid rs - 00dH
oLl AHE #1587 ‘spaa] ‘yosoleas ‘sue Bury ‘poops wopuey Aepleg DN LoOH
000'0LL°L ABsLIBng) 'Hod 18184 1S ‘192IS UiRW 0F ABSiansy sadsNUL SI90 0DOH
005ZLE IdE €TOA ‘BIYSHOA YUON ‘yBrolegng *aue %0eq '§150d PO SUL UCIASN T SIN EONH
000'0LG IdE €20A SIUSVIOA UHON ‘yBnolcqng aue xoeg 'sisod FiO 8UL uolfeN GIN  ZONH
00F'¥Z D6 515 ‘aulysyiag ‘sepbuluung ‘peOY JoLg Angsuasny UHON S E A LONH
1711090 4OE ZMS ‘LOPUOT 'SUBRIES MOISUD GG BN ¥ OONH
931 '+0L W8 HZOM 'UOpUOT ‘Ja8us j[euyong p-g pajw] AAe uBwBy B0ISNIN SONH
0c0'0k MdZ ¥N1 ‘ujooui] ‘yiesH ebpugedelg ‘peoy sbueis vz oude 4 SIN - SOWH
000's ING 6177 ‘uAEISAId PEOY JUBUDIS) pO SO WIN POWH
000'0€E VHE #1710 ‘uepiowpo | ‘afieBpAi ‘soensl us|s L UCHIA D IN EOWH
0002z rde ZAD "Aosuwions) JInoies 15 uojed aud “dweup ed o1 pap sBUIPIOH "G'Q'N ZOWH
gee'g) AV OLMS "SISBYD ‘MBIPUY 1S LWEIOW ‘AUt 3|epuddlD) ‘9sSNoH WE4 PUOPOOAA SIZUDMIBIN W I LOWH
00s'ce A AN "9jld ‘UaAa7 813 yBingswenip ‘esnoYIooyas pIO ayL PlEUCGOW ¥ 1IN OWH
_slsployaieys - 9. -
oid Buysiignd 8doing 4o
Z obed SuoslieH F002/60/T L




asmeublg

226256 Buielo) saug 19
SL9%Z ZNL 6YS '98p37 Asyap)y ‘aue Asaeq "abpo ubianen msjodez WIW - 00ZH
(o[} 7 aNV31 '8 - uang ‘Aenp sjueyoiep eimey uosdwis 08 e WA OOXH
98528 3N G13S 'UCPUCT ‘PEBYUNN ‘SNUaAY ASUSABAA BQG QUM QAN ZOMH
186 ASY LIS 'UopUCT ‘Basialeq 'aaug Sjem JO 8ould 46 PEEMY S LOMH
695'6 St LIAS ‘UCPUOT ‘eesieleq 'aau( SSlem JO d0uld 46 PEM TSN 00MH
_ siepjoyaieys - 9
o i Bulsnang edoinz-dol
¢ obed sSuosliieH #002/60/E1




Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
ICP Europe Publishing Plc 03773144

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 4594 of 2004

Statement as to the affairs of

ICP Europe Publishing Plc
4 St Giles Court
Southampton Street
Reading

Berkshire RG1 2QL

on the 15 July 2004, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 15 July 2004 the date that the company entered
administration,

Full Name Qf‘f/?/k]‘f/\r /\/J::"'}/(,Of\ff
WA
Signed flP /e" L

Dated J / i / (”PL




ICP Europe Publishing Pic
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2004

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value
Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge: None None
Assets subject to floating charge: None None
Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank and in Hand (after payment of July salaries) 63,799.30 63,799.30
Debtors 96,596.00 72,565.77
Physical assets (NBV), goodwill 9,298.00 1,000.00
Shares Nil 5,000.00
Stock & WIP Nil 1.00
Goodwill 384,365.05 21,999.00
Domain Names Nil 5,000.00
Database Nil 1.00
IPR Nil 2,000.00
Trade Names Nil 5,000.00
Contracts Nil 999.00
Prepayments 11,341,73 Nil
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 177,365.07

Signature

Date 3 / b /CL‘fL




ICP Europe Publishing Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 July 2004

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from Page A) 177,365.07
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees 32,708.71
144,655.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 144,655.36
Debts secured by floating charges
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 144,655.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 144,655.36

Unsecured non-preferential claims
Loanholder — Springboard PL.C
Loanholder — B2Equity #1

Trade creditors

Employees

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

504,431.03
504,431.03
59,958.52
65,121.54

Nil

(1,133,942.12)

(989,286.76)

(763,439.70)

(1,752,726.46)

/ﬂ'/v/éﬂﬁ%

Signature Date 3 /‘7/&!#




00°Z uoIsiap,

aimeubig

000 AHE 7187 "BIUSHIOA JSBAN "SpaaT] 'Yololeas ‘sueT Bur *poops wopuey AaMeO T OIN 000N
000 IdE EZOA "RQUNSHIOA YHON oA ‘YBnosogg ‘aue soeg 'sjsod PO 8yl UolABN G LONY
ooo 40 LMS ‘vopuoT ‘(g 12(4) suspIeD MOJSUD 6§ 1SN WJN  CONY
00’0 182 23 'uopuoT Bans B/IND 2 IBpUIr M [ oory
SLalL'el 3ME G13S ‘UOPUCT ‘PESYUNN ‘Snusnsy ABUusiepn YaG s Bnogapw Loa3
L0vee'e 8% L LS 'UOPUCT ‘BBSIBNEG ‘SAQ SO|BAA JO 90Ul 86 pIBpp BIUUY S 00M3
COEET't M"YE OMN “UopUOT ‘aBeyo) SSIMG ‘Suaples a1epIsdy 1z SOUaA QoY I LOAT
26'98L°G Mdi LYH ‘X2SIpPI ‘2I0WUE)S ‘'SuspIen) ||jawng £ Asyep Aed iy 0DA3
g8'820'e 88z G40 ‘feung ‘uepsino) ‘peoy uoiybug vg auems| YN 0013
£Lo9L'LL Nro L EXO 109p1g Y2018M0y ‘peoy abelueps '9SNoH pleuoic UoSal4 LoWwIS N Lod=2
£6'262°6 $aZ gL 1M “A2ung ‘Wosd3 15INH 2100PCOAA G ‘UOIIAYD sdiiud r s 00d3
ZOPOrEl dE £2OA Mo ‘yBnoicgg ‘eue yoeg ‘sised pIc ugjAap uaued 4y Q0N3
60916 NYP LL1Y '‘ABuNS ‘wosdT ‘peoy 9Bpug g SMOUNE ueq I\ LoW=
6b'646°C 430 98N 'X8SSIPPIA “PIOJSBIS JSEM SNUSAY LUOHIUAL F95 Ulpe ueg i 0oW3
T.'8T5'8 8% LtEXT 'uoneg YuoN ‘sideisuieg UCUdAIYD 'PEOY ME| GF By BLWW3 S ooM3
2ovarel 19/ 203 'uopuo eang Je)intd Ze [epulr |4y oor3
00045 Yot 9AS 'UCPUOT ‘UesiD) SUDSIEd ‘SUDISUBW payysinyd AL ll2Iqwing suker siy 0043
£0'LEY' YOS aH/. S ‘spas 1954g apnep ‘asnoH UoXes old pdecqbuuds  Q0SD
29'688'e XNZ N1D3 'UopuoT ‘uWegioH gi| ‘elenbg esnoUyIsiep £ wooanjeredwnsN  GOND
007908 99¢ L AD ASSWIBNG H0d 1819 1§ 193018 MaN 02 ‘b X0F Od 'PY] ASawisng) sasisni] sIquo uosuag HomuIETy LOMD
16'252'2 AyZ LD ‘UOPUGT ‘PROY [|aMSOS) 0 'OSNOH BIYSUCAS(] SILUBLNDIYY palspeyD ypwg uoisBupy 00MD
000 TI€ 913S ‘uopuoT ‘peoy maN sylByloy ‘eiels3 Buipes) Asspuowag gl pajwi Auedwo? B j|aleA seuor 00ro
000 ISt ZLNG '¥855Ng 159 ‘BuiypHops *asnoH aBpug uoiBuuing '21Aag ADUSA|0SU| R JUDWDI0JUT anusAay pueu| 201D
EEEOL H3 1 OWH “xesaippily ‘Aojquiap ‘peoy Jaemalpug "asnoy uouedy payur] (i) wang wisu| Nille}
v9728E'CL S5 EW 'pI0)eS ‘90R|d Suewesq g ‘asnoH abpug A eary peysy jedeys BNULASY pueju| 001D
000 Oy £ 1000IAIT YO0 SUSAND) 00|14 15| ‘SUO)jEIRd() AJusAlosY| asioxg R sWOISND WH - 00HD
55°65¢ YHO 91YAA ‘8liysayD 'pIojsinuy ‘sueT Aunig 'siaqueyy) uysny ssauisng 9jealld jJo wnio4 syl 004D
8E'6C T3 1ON ‘weyBumon yesng Asuog ezg Xjpussg 2030
BE'6T Hre 19y ‘Bupesy ‘peoy Anguo4 ‘ssnoH sifisug uswpedsq juawabeuey Jipaln pajiwi sucliesunwwio)) sibisug 1032
€L°651°1 Nd9 L= "UopuoT ‘sue] youg | paywiieudsey 0030
AT XrG 17 '$paaT ‘molpeaH ayL /1L 1BlyseD Jaiy) syl Yia 00do
8L'ELET dlr'S €Y "S8UADY LUOIIN ‘518 X080 d SSa@IM F SIqBD 0000
€0'LEP'0S Aosiar UIBH 15 19845 S||IAuBID) T2 poapu ZoN Aunb3 zg LedD
T 69T SHE $AD ‘AUBADD “led SSBUISNY POOMISIAL '9SN0H POOMISIAA b VUBWIIOYD JO JaqUUBD ysiug syl 00dD
0529502 slauued [ENdeD wady  00YD
3 ssa.ppy- swen Aoy
- sioppaiD Auedwod - g
“9ld Buysigng -adoin3 4o
| ebed suosilieH v00Z/60/€ 1




00°Z UOISIBA
aimeubig
v8 LG9 L Bueio) semuy cg
3 _ _ _ SS2UPpY sweN Aoy
SIONPSID fuedwon - g
e 9ld Bulysyand edon3 4ol
Z abed SUOSILEH #00Z/60/€L




ammeubls

000°CH JONVY 'SHed g00S. 'L S103UBI§ BNy 09 piEdld-uane ] 3N £0TH
685'6 37E £2WD ‘SHeH 'pOoolg sdoysig ‘peoy UopUOT ‘HNeY) pues| § amol gy ZOH
9E8'e ONg 09§ 'X8857 'BaG UD YI0Isap) ‘enuany [euadw| Ly ¢ Jed pueAeTH SN tOIH
294 AN¥ £AMN 'UDPUOT "3ADIS) '9ZIS|g ‘SUDISUB JOURW 0Z ueBiue i 007H
5897 ZHS gL "Aalng 'sslueyy uo Uo)[ep ‘PEOY PIAUABIY 'UNOD UDPADY EZ MSMOSBIN S S OOMM
269'01E 187 23 "uopud 1R8as IBIND 2¢ [BRUIP | I LOrH
9g8'e VIE SAM 'SHRH ‘uasi) Aaxa1s) 'uaals) 3l ‘BSNOH uopaH Aemeuer g iy 00/H
18’2 4rZ 2N J21SaLDUBy 19a)S UMmolg "HUN0Y) Saller |19 PENWITY SABURLON TH LOHH
005°0¢ VITYHLSNY ‘S20Z SA/BA, LINOS MBN ‘BIYBICOM ‘96 X0g Qd "Papw] sBulpjoH ndie) PNOOIBH DM SW O0MH
000G SSL 6LdN ‘JuemD ‘Hodmen ‘PEOY YINYDISIYD JO 'PEOY (|EMUI0D £ Agleo PN E0DH
0S¥ YHY 6237 'SPe9T 'UOISUSI 199115 IR ‘MOY Aueqly 2 UsBIS WY S 09K
052191 WHO 6T ST ‘SpaaT ‘uojsualy ‘19ans LB ‘moy Aueqiy Z usaIg) | JI LOOH
£00°£E5 HSE 9MS ‘Uopuo ‘suspes ybepuey ‘Unod weybuiiny + yaqUo GJN 0COH
005'zZ9 87€ WEDT 'uOpuUOT @8NS UNYoU] 0L 'L6L x0g Od pajWIT SIBUILION YUBld  £0ZH
6856 NY9 0LAA "uopuc “ucjButsuey YUON ‘pecy Aqueg 4| ugibulweid SN Z04H
sL2'os NYO JLOM ‘UopuT ‘suspies) unowsply Lot Aquadray LO4H
685'6 INZ L3I 9)59U00Y ‘980D 81Ty | uosesd W W 004H
£EE'0EE H1Z 8)S "9aysayd ‘mo[swia “aueT yBnoH ‘uley [H S300pped SpieMpa WO AN LOSH
6856 dHS LNN ‘uojdweyupon ‘uopbulgy '1esns yuyl 1omo zZ1 sueA3 YN DO3H
0sz'Le H1Z 1S 'Pleyays ‘usain wieg ‘luiosid uiejunoy papwir] sssuwoN ¥1d  ZOOH
L9L NA6 0LAAS ‘Uopuo ‘peoy yBnoioguid 201 'S 12|13 ameq v s\ LOOH
£188'F NO9 FAS ‘ucpuo 'peoy sAalyar /| ‘ayaucsiepy Jeddn ualorBd 14 00aH
oor've NYL M3 ‘3ayssyy ‘sbp3 Aspapry ‘peod PIPYYUIsag BNy ayL Bleio v 14n $0DH
005'1L6 spue|ss uiBiiA YsiUE ‘BIOH0 ] UMD PEOY G/ LE XOF Od "9ALIT JUOILBIBAN 'S0B|d BABUSL) 1C0|4 IS 2l [euonawSiU| sasudislu] uoUMUaD  SOOH
005°0L HOE 9AS BUIYSOUD “HOdYI0)S *AB|ILI0Y MOpBUIEH ‘LIRS MOpSYeH oD NS POOH
7581 HAE 9XS 2ysaUS “Had20)g *As|ILoy MO|iBUIEH WJex mojelieH aged 4 W IN  £00H
ooo‘zel HAS LW ‘Uep JO 3|s| ‘'sejineq ‘peoy 1994 '9snoy aupbaiag paywIT J8ppeD  Z00H
186°Y NY6 §38 ‘UOpUOT ‘PROY ABMUHON 92 PIOYIT D SN 10OH
816°L D0 013 'UOPUCT ‘UOIAST ‘DEOY MIOA BE wisseD H  00OH
con‘oL dre #1.13 ‘Aeung 19a)JAQ 1594 ‘SUSPIRS) B10DUELLPCOAA ¢ wag vy ridw oogH
5.9 0L BXO BILSPIOXQ 'SWBY L ‘B8qUIOSO4 ‘PEGY UCpUCT ‘Sabenod eqe|s § Aing g1 S08H
SLO'Y 1AL BX0 SILSPIOIXD 'awey ] ‘Bqwonsod ‘pecy ucpuct 'safenon eqan 5 Ang M M s\l +0g9H
005'0€ QV. BYS "SiusaUD 'abp3 As)isply ‘pecy uti3iBuoy sales SlUM foleg Qv coaH
£08°9/8'Z Aos1or IBII9H IS '19BNS BlIAUBIE) 22 panwi Zon Aunb3 zg ¢0aH
€08'9/8'C Aesuer JBijoH 1S 19BN NIAUBID 22 pejwir Lon Ainb3 zg  LoaH
194 SMN 'PROY SUYOD) 1S PECY utBulBA *asnoH uolkog £ afeg gsW 008H
5Z3'slL NVYS LI J9153UouBly ‘PROY PIOIXQ $L-g ‘@SN0H 19184 Joo|d 151 saUeUl B1es0dIo] W00y LOVH
000'085'L NYS LI 191SayIUBp 19808 PIOJXO ¢1-2 ‘8SN0OH J8lad J00|4 I5| JUBLUISBAU] BIEMPOS LIODY 00vH
sJapjoysieys - O
“otd Buiysiiang adonz 4oy
L abeyq suoslleH #002/60/E |




simeublg

££E'80T NYS 633 "84USaYD "MOISWHIA *8SNOH WG LZ 'S9|QEIS 3L uopRIdwaL | IW  ZOLH
LGE'8E 6 L LA, Xasatppiy ‘uciBuippa) ‘PROY SPRMIUIA IS ¥E Jolfe | o LOLH
186'F MI9 SLMS ‘uopuo ‘Aaung ‘peoy Jequied ezl ‘g 1eld 1OqeL 3SW - 00LH
Leg'401'2 gH. S 'spea '1ealg SPNEW ‘8SNoH UOIXES 0|d pseogbuudg 90SH
000°L9 ary pa ‘uopuoT ‘edeuR ) playyiesH 'ede|d ISINYuoasd 6 '8 Jeld uosduwis WD IW - GOSH
L8B'% X0 SPMA ‘QJIYSpIO|pag "aulealopy ‘UojsIB *as0|D afoiquad ¥ adoyuels DN POSH
zi9'2 GHE NIDM "UOpU0T '18al1g SAWIET JRaIs) $E “I00[4 PUZ SRS OJN E0SH
184 Q0 948 sy ‘uolBurdioy 'peoy 1sINUSSIYD £1L L edieUS NSI¥  ZOSH
G892 NAzZ L LAAS ‘B9SIo)E ‘PROY SI0WYD)RT gZ '9SNOH UQSUBAS)S £7 uosdwes ¥ sy LOSH
198'F $30 X 1OM ‘vopuoT ‘alenbg ueBuwim g Bumas LJN OOSH
00002 Id0 9A 'UOpUOT ‘PROY USIBY LL PIYNT N Z0WH
000°19 S3P GLS 'ANYSHICA UINOS “BLuoumeD ‘ABM SUSING 1S OF usAd WT s LOYH
00g'8s QAAs BXS 'SIUSAYD ‘MOISWIAA ‘SUET SUIOUIMBH §Z "BlBpHo0lg SSOY Y SN 00HH
GBE'GL 4t ENE ‘8A0H ‘peoy Weybuisies g ‘9 1eld uoiBupiend WO SN O0DH
000'2Y T16 £LOA ‘UBnoieqieds ‘|aosng UOHNH '9SNoH JOUEN [BARIRJ Hd SN YOdH
519 NG 2Hd "aIUsBOUR ‘uise.d 'U0SY '8dBld Juegd ¥z eldv ASW  B0dH
9/0'€9 Qas 6LAS ‘uopuoT ‘sBe|i uope|qui ‘PEOY JolsesuET 9| Reld IWIN 80dH
Qoe'8l 116 £LOA ‘UEnoIOqQIeds ‘aasng UORNH ‘9SNOH JouB [BAIDIBL H SSIN /0dH
00L'eY 176 £LOA ‘uBnoloqiedg “|aasng uoyny ‘esnoH Jouep |eanlad W siy 00dH
o0z'zL HHS 9718 ‘pu3g swnog ‘peoy pul 3107 ‘8bency SAM |eaDIsd 8 SN S0dH
009'9g AYL GLMS 'UDpuoT ‘ABuing ‘PEOY WEYS|IaS BLe jpADIBd B 1LY N $OdH
999'6E 14 LI "uep Jo Bis| ‘seifineq Jeans Joyiuy L2 pajwI] fauBUS BYRRd  £0dH
2i9'L Nre LLXO 102pIc] ‘eymsmoy ‘sbejueps ‘9snoH preyn uolsald SIW 20dH
L86°F 836 6MS UOPUOT “pROY WRLHURID 00| Jeld 100)4 punols Aolod §sW LodH
8.1'6L NYZ 8113 ‘Asung ‘wosd3 “aue yleys ‘asnoH erefisep ‘g 1eid sdiludrsi  00dH
iRl AHE P15 'spea ‘Jososeog 'aue Bul ‘poops wopuey A9p{EO D AW LOOH
000'0L Lt Aasulang ‘Ho4 19194 1S 19948 UIEW 0Z Aoswency soolsnl] SIq0  OOOH
00S'2L1 TdE EZOA "BIYSHIOA YHON ‘UEncuogqpg ‘BueT ¥0Bg ‘$is0d PO SUL uolAaN [ SN EONH
000018 1dE €20 A 'BIYsHI0A yuon ‘ubnosoqpg ‘aueT yoeg ‘S50 PO SUL uojkaN AW ZONH
QoF've Du6 §18 "anysyag "slepbuiuung ‘pecy Jolid Angsusand WOoNS g8 LONH
FAJWIT) J0OE LMS ‘UOpUOT 'SUBPIBD) MO[SUQ GG BN Y I QONH
991701 ¥18 HZOM ‘UCRUGT 19205 |feuyong -2 paliW AAST LWL D0IENIAL  Q0WH
0000t MdZ PNT “uloauls ‘ues sBpligadtelg ‘peoy sbueln v/ oy 4 SAIN GOWH
o00's ING 6177 ‘UA)R)Said PEOY JUBLDID v SSOW WA FOWH
000°0E WHB #1710 "uepicwpo | ‘sBebpAT ‘eoeua usls 4 UONIN DN EO0WH
000221 I'd6 1AD ‘Aesuians InoneS 1§ uoled 8l ‘dlieur) Wed o1 pauwn sBuplod 'g8'a'W ZOWH
GRE'sl AWE OLMS BAYSBYD ‘Maupuy 1S WERIJOK "SUBT S|EPUSRIL) ‘9SN0H WIES PUSPOOAA arzuayoew W I O
00502 AVP 8AX '8lid ‘uana 213 yBingsweljip ‘asnoyjoouds PO 8y L PIEUOQIW ¥ [ JA OOWH
sJiapjoyaleys - o
old Buysiignd adoinz 4o
Z ebed suosLeH ¥002/60/€1




Buieor seuug |9

aimeubls

[adcpasig]!
GLO'tZ ZNZ BYS ‘abp3 Asueply ‘sue Asae( ‘ebpo ybilapeD msjodez Wi 00ZH
o0y'rz ONYI3! ‘g - uggng ‘Aenp spueyassyy semey vosdng 0ag Jamex v 0OXH
965" 4S 3NE G113 'UOPLOT 'PEAYUNN ‘BNUSAY ASUSABAA BSG Jallpy QN Z0MH
196 ASF L LMS "UOpUOT ‘'BSSISYIES ‘AL SIIBAA JO 83Uld G6 Pl Y S LOAH
695°6 dSY LIS "UORUOT "EaSIBYEG 'BAL(T SIIBAM 4D 30U 46 PIEAA TSN O0AAH
sispjoyaleys -9
old Bulysiangd sdonz 401 -
suos|LeH #002/60/C1

¢ abey




